
E. No. 201 3000m U 18 Men Final

Meet Record YGCN Wijesinghe A Rathnayake MMV, Walala 8:50.94 2009
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1008 H Abinesh Rajawella Hindu National College - Digana 20060429 9:26.09
2 1000 K Thivahar Sarasvathy Central College - Badulla 20070123 9:26.39

3 2586 S Mihisara Gunarathna Dharmadutha College - Badulla 20060103 9:31.04
4 971 MM Vindiya Neththaru Yahala Arawa MV - Welimada - 9:31.37
5 835 ADMS Fonseka St. Anthony's College - Kandy 20061113 9:33.55

6 806 TM Nimesh Chathuranga Janadhipathi Vidyalaya - Welimada - 9:40.64
7 879 MUMGHG Kumara Rathnayake Central College - Walala 20060130 9:42.97

8 1009 R Vidushan Rajawella Hindu National College - Digana 20070128 9:46.03

9 942 Rahul Prasan Trinity College - Kandy 20060317 9:46.53

E. No. 202 3000m U 20 Women Final

Meet Record AHMP Abeysinghe A Rahnayake MMV, Walala 2:17.05 2011
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 2255 Sethmi Kaushika Lyceum International School - Wattala 20050701 11:20.32

2 2412 HK Himasha Rasanjali Dharmapala Vidyalaya - Boralanda 20040303 11:30.86
3 2415 WM Chandrakanthi Dharmapala Maha Vidyalaya - Bandarawela - 11:34.20

4 2310 KB Dilini Wasana Sumana Balika Vidyalaya Rathnapura 20051103 12:10.46

5 2269 ES Kaveesha Nethmini Matara Central College 20051121 12:21.75

6 2357 Shashini Gayanjalee Henarathgoda Keppetipola Maha Vidyalaya Mudungoda 20040316 12:48.04

7 2419 S Maga Lechchami Welimada Central College - Welimada 20050715 13:00.42
8 2411 MH Malsha Maduwanthi Bellana Maha Vidyalaya - Bellana 20051207 13:58.39

9 2421 S Kumaneshwary Saraswathy Central College - Pussellawa 20050403 14:20.36

E. No. 202 3000m U 18 Women Final
Meet Record HMB Ashmika Herath Kuliyapitiya Central 10:18.8 2017 0

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 2221 N Abinaya Rajawella Hindu National College - Digana 20061010 11:19.07

2 2101 PMGHD Weerakkodi A Rathnayaka Central College - Walala 20070518 12:10.47
3 2081 RNChamathka Sumana Balika Vidyalaya - Rathnapura 20071015 12:21.75
4 2164 JDP Poojani Sandasisili Sri Dewananda Central College - Welimada 20071026 12:50.46

Final Results - Men

B 

junior National Championships - 2023 1



5 2593 KG Ushani Dhawansala Welihelatenn KV - Kegalle 20060803 12:54.42

6 1908 HTM Hasini Dewindi St. Joseph's College - Bandarawela  20081006 13:10.39
7 2166 HG Sneha Bright Mary Shariputhra MV - Matara 20060926 13:27.54
8 2067 PK Hirudi Banusha Nimala Maria BMV - Ja Ela 20070930 13:31.43
9 2169 PK Naduni Akarsha Unattached 20070311 13:58.39

E. No. 203 Pole Vault U 23 Women Final

Meet Record J Aniththa Jaffna DAA 3.55 2018
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 2497 N Daksitha University of Jaffna 20010721 3.40

2 2473 Uvendri Thamasha Wickramasekra Newstead Girls' College - Negombo - 2.80
3 2484 M Achini Sewwandi Perera Sri Lanka Army 20021005 2.80

4 2485 JA Nethmi Kalpana Sri Lanka Army 20010927 2.70

E. No. 203 Pole Vault U 20 Women Final
Meet Record NP Mausha Ruvinga Bandaranayake MMV, Mirigama 1.92 2012

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 2346 GSD Dipna Jayani Newstead Girls' College Negombo 20050914 2.60
2 2359 S Kiristage Victoria College Jaffna 20050203 2.60

E. No. 203 Pole Vault U 18 Women Final
Meet Record Paranththaman Abishalini Hindu College, Chavakachcheri 3.15 2022

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 2135 P Abishalini Chavakachcheri Hindu College - Jaffna 20070217 2.90

2 1909 K Mathanky Chavakachcheri Hindu Collge - Chavakachcheri 20081126 2.30

E. No. 204 High Jump U 18 Women Final

Meet Record Dulanjali Ranasinghe Devi Balika MV, Colombo 1.73 2006

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 2231 K Sithuli Sadithya Samudradevi Balika Vidyalaya - Nugegoda 20060325 1.65
2 2086 DKT Jayarathne Janadipathi Balika Vidyalaya - Kurunegala 20060712 1.65

3 2010 Sandani Kularathne Lyceum International School - Wattala 20070215 1.55

4 2118 MLNB Medagedara Rathnawali Balika Vidyalaya - Gampaha 20060126 1.45

5 2185 HKWGNV Ranasinghe Rangiri Dambulla National School - Dambulla 20061015 1.45

6 2053 Lithuni Saputantri Visakha Vidyalaya - Colombo 20070930 1.40
7 2140 Sheraya Perera Ladies' College - Colombo 20070110 1.35
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E. No. 205 Triple Jump U 16 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1975 AG Kinuri Kaveesha Wijayapura Junior School - Thanamalvila 20090401 10.73
2 1558 KA Tharushi Sanjana St. Sebastian's College - Katuneriya 20080403 10.68

3 1974 KA Chamalsha Dewmini Wijayapura Junior School - Thanamalvila 20090430 10.64
4 1561 Tharushi Nethupaba Lyceum International School - Wattala 20081010 10.58

5 1989 Mihisarani Umayangana Sarasavi Uyana College - Kandy 20080222 10.48
6 1858 K Liyanawaduge Defence Services College - Kurunegala 20080730 10.40
7 1731 EM Ishini D Bandara Girls' High School - Kandy 20080321 10.38

8 1840 T Tashya Fernando Ave Maria Convent - Negombo 20080827 10.35

E. No. 206 Shot Put U 20 Women Final
Meet Record MND Muthunayake Holy Cross College, Gampaha 12.70 1999

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 2257 Isali Malkethmi Lyceum International School - Wattala 20051220 11.40
2 2347 KNW Karunarathna Taxila Central College Horana 20050828 10.00

3 2353 Sundaresan Ashvitha OKI International School Wattala 20040518 9.70
4 2370 Yelani Pahasara Jayakodi Sri Lak Athletic Club 20040508 9.34

5 2385 Udugampolage Nisuli Sasvindi Sri Sumangala Girls' School Panadura 20040308 9.27
6 2306 MKS Nisansala Sumana Balika Vidyalaya Rathnapura 20050211 8.76
7 2288 KWA Dasuni Thilochana Mahamathya Science College Bibile 20040523 8.45

8 2327 KMAGCI Konara A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20050506 8.20

E. No. 207 Discus Throw U 23 Women Final

Meet Record Amesha Hettiarachchci Girls’ High School, Kandy 14.86 2022

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 2501 KMKH Rathnayaka Sri Lanka Army 20021029 29.54
2 2523 PKT Deshani Jayawardana Manaragala DAA 20020718 29.42
3 2488 VOV Gimhani Sri Lanka Navy 20010125 29.41

4 2506 GHHD Ganegoda General Sri John Kotelawala Defence University 20011013 26.02

E. No. 208 800m U 16 Girls Final

Meet Record AHMP Abeysinghe A Rahnayake MMV, Walala 2:17.05 2011 0.00
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1551 MG Tharushi Abisheka Wickramabahu National School - Gampoola 20081030 2:21.03
2 1917 UMS Himashani Ambagamuwa CC - Ambagamuwa 20080707 2:21.50
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3 1733 WASS Wikramasingha Rathnayake Central College - Walala 20080219 2:21.95

4 1553 BDC Sandeepani Silva Sujatha Maha Vidyalaya - Badulla 20080916 2:24.84
5 1749 AJM Laksitha Samarasinghe Mahamaya Balika MV - Kadawatha 20090909 2:33.39
6 1734 BGHA Samanbokumbura Rathnayake Central College - Walala 20080413 2:35.21
7 1557 W Senuvi Sanjana St. Sebastian's College - Katuneriya 20080303 2:37.02

8 1736 LBSK Kalhari Rathnayake Central College - Walala 20080801 2:37.84

E. No. 209 800m U 18 Women Final

Meet Record K Shanika Lakshani Holy Cross College Gampha 2:13.1 2019
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 2001 TGH Dulanjana Pradeepani Wickramabahu National School - Gampoola 20060613 2:20.52
2 2099 MMDB Upathissa A Rathnayaka Central College - Walala 20060123 2:25.95
3 2032 K Takshima Nuhansa Matara Central College 20061129 2:28.12

4 2100 WSU Wikramasekara A Rathnayaka Central College - Walala 20070309 2:28.58

5 2031 KK Chathumee Inupama Matara Central College 20060108 2:29.99
6 2030 RKMM Wijerathna Wee Oya KV - Yatiyantota 20071115 2:34.54
7 2195 SMTC Samarakoon Mahabodhi National School - Matale 20060415 2:42.48

8 2098 AGAI Jayasingha A Rathnayaka Central College - Walala 20060115 2:43.06

E. No. 210 800m U 20 Women Final
Meet Record KGDM Shyamali Kumarasinghe A. Rathnayaka CC, Walala 2:09.13 2018

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 2321 WGS Lakshani A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20040907 2:15.80

2 2312 HWBMU Kumari Sri Lanka Airforce 20040829 2:16.39
3 2325 WADN Samarakoon A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20050426 2:19.84
4 2324 BMIGMS Wijebandara A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20040710 2:23.92
5 2322 GMIGAK Galahena A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20040716 2:25.08

6 2277 KD Charuni Prasangika Janadhipathi Balika Vidyalaya Nawala - 2:25.42

7 2329 HMGNM Thilakarathna A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20040411 2:28.28
8 2295 PGN Madumadawi Pinnawala National School Rambukkana 20051109 2:31.39

E. No. 211 800m U 23 Women Final

Meet Record K. Shanika Lakshani SL Army 2:08.44 2022 Sec

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 2474 HM Madushani Dilrukshi Sri Lanka Army 20020907 2:27.06

2 2526 A Pirathesha Trincomalee DAA 20030405 2:48.23
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E. No. 212 800m U 16 Boys Final

SL Record W Kavindu Rashmika Lexicon IS, Kandy 1:59.4 2019
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 385 GP Sahas Fonseka Maris Stella College - Negombo 20080208 2:03.59
2 109 Rehan Perera Lyceum International School - Wattala 20081206 2:03.60

3 529 HDS Avishka Dhammissara National School - Nattandiya 20080318 2:04.42
4 400 KP Sonal Sachintha Anura Central College - Gampaha 20080303 2:08.59
5 374 MMCM Weerasingha Dharmaraja College - Kandy 20080314 2:10.41

6 219 Senura Lakeesha St.Joseph's College - Wattala 20081125 2:12.57
7 372 MM Sewmith Madushan Henegama Central College - Henegama 20080416 2:13.88

8 516 SDNO Indusara Meegahakiula National School - Badulla 20090112 2:13.91

E. No. 213 800m U 18 Men Final
Meet Record PWGM Pushpakumara A Ratnayake MMV 1:54.5 2001

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 956 RMHP Samarakoon Meegahakiula National School - Badulla 20070605 1:58.73
2 805 DM Vishwa Piyumika Janadhipathi Vidyalaya - Welimada - 1:59.21

3 954 GLND Liyanage Weera Keppetipola Central College - Akuramboda 20071208 2:00.39
4 744 RM Hansaja Nawodya Mahanama College - Colombo 20060115 2:01.80

5 878 AMPS Amarakoon Rathnayake Central College - Walala 20070630 2:05.90
6 802 Kavishan Dilhara Pannala MV - Ampagala 20060221 2:06.01
7 877 PSK Akash Rathnayake Central College - Walala 20070806 2:06.02

E. No. 214 800m U 20 Men Final
Meet Record BMH Praboda Balasuriya Holy Family C., Wennappuewa 13.20 2017
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1221 SDH Dilranga A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20040229 1:54.08

2 1220 WAK Rashmika Dharmaraja College Kandy 20041225 1:55.84

3 1222 MMSA Manikkadawara A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20040518 1:56.73
4 1060 Anjolo Benedict Lyceum International School - Wattala 20040105 1:59.80
5 1156 EMCPK Ekanayaka Pinnawala National College Rambukkana 20050603 2:01.74
6 1225 AKE Pigera A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20040328 2:03.06

7 1223 PGKK Madushanka A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20040607 2:04.50

8 1334 KD Janindu Udeshka CWW Kannangara National School Mathugama 20040723 2:08.85

E. No. 215 800m U 23 Men Final

Meet Record RKCS Somawardana SL Army 1:50.76 2012
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Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1482 GDL Avishka Garusinghe Sri Lak Athletics Club 20030620 1:56.70
2 1426 Roofil Saraf Sri Lanka Army 20010810 1.57.00
3 1431 MAS Senura Gunarathne Prince of Wales College - Moratuwa 20021211 1:59.97
4 1466 LM Supun Himasha Unattached - 2:08.62

E. No. 218 High Jump U 16 Boys Final

Meet Record NP Mausha Ruvinga Bandaranayake MMV, Mirigama 1.92 2012 0
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 102 Tharusha Mendis Lyceum International School - Wattala 20080324 1.94 * NMR

2 571 ARI Sooriyabandara Thanamalwila NS - Thanamalwila 20080409 1.88
3 617 JHP Nethya Sampath Vijitha Central College - Dickwella 20080712 1.80

4 272 SandIl Dilmeth Hettiarachchige Colombo International School - Colombo 20090115 1.80
5 316 WJ Shevon Randika St. Joseph Vaz College - Wennappuwa 20080516 1.75

6 336 M Sithum Dulketh Boy's School - Malabe 20080608 1.75
7 493 S Disanda Shakya Rajapakshe Unattached 20080226 1.75
8 155 MD Lithum Semitha Weerasinghe Dharmapala Vidyalaya - Pannipitiya 20080513 1.70

9 568 WMUI Weerasinghe Berrewaerts College - Ampitiya 20081010 1.70

E. No. 219 Triple Jump U 18 Men Final
Meet Record Pasindu Malshan St. Joseph’s College, Colombo 10 14.99 2019

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 651 Sayuru Nethsara Lyceum International School - Gampaha 20070724 13.92 +3.5

2 656 Senura Hansaka Sandeepa Lyceum International School - Wattala 20061029 13.75 +0.8
3 661 Heshan Dulanjana Lyceum International School - Wattala 20070114 13.74 +2.8
4 778 KA Kasun Tharanga St. Joseph Vaz College - Wennappuwa 20060515 13.59 -1.0
5 662 Kavindu Dinushan Lyceum International School - Wattala 20070521 13.46 -0.5

6 755 TPS Sheethabhnu Perera CWW Kannangara National School - Hunumulla 20070305 13.44 +0.6

7 812 GBAAG Dinuka Sampath Bandara Aluthgama Junior School - Doragamuwa 20070709 13.34 +0.9
8 828 UG Lakmith Mallminindu Rahula College - Matara 20070525 13.08 +1.8

E. No. 220 Shot Put U 23 Women Final

Meet Record WT Kumudumali Fernando SL Air Force 13.05 2012

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 2489 OT Chandrasekara Sri Lanka Navy 20030320 12.48
2 2454 Kavya Jayasuriya St. Bridget's Convent - Colombo 20031118 9.99
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3 2488 VOV Gimhani Sri Lanka Navy 20010125 9.93

4 2507 IDSNS Gunawardana General Sri John Kotelawala Defence University 20010508 9.38
5 2506 GHHD Ganegoda General Sri John Kotelawala Defence University 20011013 8.88
6 2527 S Lavanya Rajawella Hindu National College - Digana 20030723 5.21

E. No. 221 Discus Throw U 23 Men Final
Meet Record 0 0 0 0

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 1484 Suseenthi Kumar Mithunraj Hartley College - Jaffna 20030413 43.61 *NMR
2 1486 Premkumar Mithushan Hartley College - Jaffna 20031009 35.32

3 1405 G Nirash Kavinda Sri Lanka Army 20010401 34.29
4 1485 Thaveswaran Shanthosh Hartley College - Jaffna - 31.38

5 1424 Guvidu Punyajith Welikaka Dharmapala Vidyalaya - Pannipitiya 20020918 29.65
6 1436 DMIJ Bandara Sri Lanka Army 20021229 27.55

E. No. 227 400m Hurdles U 23 Men Final

Meet Record ESM Fernando SL Navy 52.7 2015 Sec
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1476 KMD Darshana Sri Lak Athletics Club 20031113 51.24 *NMR

2 1480 B Pasindu Punsara University of Sri Jayawardanapura 20010504 54.70
3 1449 MDTN Piyumal Sri Lanka Air Force 20030906 55.86

4 1411 PS Bandara Sri Lanka Army 20011023 56.13
5 1500 KP Dulan Harshana Narandeniya central College - Matara - 56.89

6 1423 Y Sri Hansaka Kolabaarachchi Dharmapala Vidyalaya - Pannipitiya 20020501 58.64
7 1445 DMG Trilisha Shehan Kaluthara DAA 20030917 1:04.60

E. No. 231 100m Hurdles U 18 Women Final
Meet Record MA Bhagya Nilmini Viharagala MV, Sooriyawewa 14.73 2019
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 2021 Nehansa Paranaliyanage Gateway College - Colombo 20071018 15.68
2 2079 LAI Lellupitiya Arachchi Sumana Balika Vidyalaya - Rathnapura 2061111 15.92

3 2004 T Adeesha Devdini Aluthgama Maha Vidyalaya - Aluthgama 20061231 15.95

4 2037 Jaishankar Rakshaya Cheddipalayam Maha Vidyalaya 20060122 16.52

5 2206 RDN Diwyanjalee Kuliyapitiya Central College - Kuliyapitiya 20060621 16.64
6 2129 WNT Weerakoon Ambagamuwa Central College - Ambagamuwa 20070726 17.15
7 2080 RHNB Jayalath Sumana Balika Vidyalaya - Rathnapura 20070420 17.37
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E. No. 231 A 100m Hurdles U 16 Girls Final

Meet Record I Sandeepani Dayananda Fergusan GHS, Rathnapura 15.34 2007
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1992 H Sayumi Fonseka  Convent of Our Lady of Victories - Moratuwa 20080409 15.97
2 1974 KA Chamalsha Dewmini Wijayapura Junior School - Thanamalvila 20090430 16.39

3 1918 SADI Senurika Ambagamuwa CC - Ambagamuwa 20080209 16.61
4 2587 NA Kavindi Amasha Thomas Girl's High School - Matara 20081008 17.03
5 2556 UAMMB Uduwela Arachci Viharagala MV 20090406 17.26

6 1975 AG Kinuri Kaveesha Wijayapura Junior School - Thanamalvila 20090401 17.50
7 1860 PL Shenuri Upeksha Good Shepherd Convent - Panadura 20080731 17.76

8 1863 RHM Maleesha Sewmini Rajakaruna Thumbulla MV - Nikaweratiya 20080206 17.94

E. No. 232 100m Hurdles U 16 Boys Final
Meet Record AG Anurudda Sri Mal Beverrets College, Ampitiya 13.63 2017

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 180 S Harshana Chamod Kavishara Unattached 20080719 13.91
2 442 Adithya Weerasinghe  Royal College - Colombo 07 20081016 14.55

3 553 WM Dishan Wishwa Chanuka Wahumuwa Junior School 20090130 14.91
4 449 Dulan Mihiranga Loyola College  - Bopitiya 20080213 15.05

5 234 Malitha Perera Maris Stella College - Thimbirigaskatuwa 20080212 15.08
6 446 Gavin Nanayakkara  Royal College - Colombo 07 20090226 15.12
7 164 Disala Perera St.Joseph's College - Colombo 20080401 15.42

E. No. 233 High Jump U 18 Men Final
Meet Record WP Manjula Kumara Vijitha MMV, Dikwella 2.06 2001

Sapan Senaratne Lyceum International, Wattala 2.06 2016
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 891 GL Arthavidu DS Senanayake College - Colombo 20060516 2.03

2 1013 RP Pahasara Thenoja Vijitha Central College - Dickwella 20060621 1.94
3 745 DM Sanudika Lokuge Mahanama College - Colombo 20070605 1.85
3 665 Daham Kaveesha Disanayake Lyceum International School - Wattala 20070515 1.85
5 889 MRM Hayam DS Senanayake College - Colombo 20070511 1.85

6 1026 AG Uvindu Matheesha Vidyaloka College - Galle 20070723 1.80

7 912 Nimash Akalanka Loyola College - Bopitiya - 1.75

8 1014 LY Hirusha Nethsara Vijitha Central College - Dickwella 20070326 1.75

E. No. 234 Triple Jump U 18 Women Final
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Meet Record HDV Lakshani Newstead College, Negambo 12.13 2013

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 2055 Oshini Kavindya Kodikara St. Lawrence's Convent - Colombo 20070324 12.09
2 2181 Harini Adithya Fernando Good Shepherd Convent - Panadura 20065030 11.19
3 2163 WDA Nethali Raleena Costa Sri Sumangala Balika MV - Panadura 20060417 11.15

4 2188 M Maleesha Manohari Prajapathee Gothami Girls College - Galle 20060311 11.09
5 2129 WNT Weerakoon Ambagamuwa Central College - Ambagamuwa 20070726 10.77
6 2229 PA Nimadi Nethmini Viharagala MV - Sooriyawewa 20060417 10.69

7 2159 Menuki Ranasinghe Ave Maria Convent - Negombo 20061102 10.59
8 2142 Hesara Rodrigo Ladies' College - Colombo 20071118 10.55

E. No. 235 Shot Put U 20 Men Final

Meet Record WLOUR Perera Saranankara MMV, Bingiriya 16.56 2005 0
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1055 W Jayavi Ranidha Alwis Royal College Panadura 20050520 16.22
2 1104 Naveen Marasinghe St.Joseph's College - Colombo 20040421 15.03
3 1304 K Thevamathumithan St. Joseph's College Trincomalee 20040710 12.68

4 1063 Jerril Philiphs Lyceum International School - Wattala 20040715 11.89
5 1239 RGS Hiranya Bandaranayake College Gampaha 20050210 11.55

6 1306 MA Hasinsa Vimashana Sri Sumangala National College Wariyapola - 11.40
7 1337 MN Ruwanpathirana Dharmaraja College Kandy 20050112 11.29
8 1327 MAAR Bandara St. Mary's College Kegalle 20040321 11.08

E. No. 236 Discus Throw U 20 Women Final
Meet Record Amanthi Silva St Bridget’s Convent 41.90 2013
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 2257 Isali Malkethmi Lyceum International School - Wattala 20051220 31.61

2 2370 Yelani Pahasara Jayakodi Sri Lak Athletic Club 20040508 30.75

3 2279 Vinayagamoorthy Sangeetha Nelliady Central College Jaffna 20050801 30.48
4 2306 MKS Nisansala Sumana Balika Vidyalaya Rathnapura 20050211 29.85
5 2385 Udugampolage Nisuli Sasvindi Sri Sumangala Girls' School Panadura 20040308 29.64
6 2379 JHGS Jayamaha Vijayaba Central College Maho 20050308 29.60

7 2396 BH Rashmi Pabasara St. Joseph's College Bandarawela 20040203 27.40

8 2311 KGON Sandali Sumana Balika Vidyalaya Rathnapura 20041031 26.63

E. No. 237 110m Hurdles U 18 Men Final

Meet Record Nadun Kaveesha Bandara Royal College, Colombo 14.1 2019
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Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 944 Riffai Atteeb Trinity College - Kandy 20070905 15.01
2 657 Anjana Prabashwara Lyceum International School - Wattala 20060513 15.09
3 895 MG Sadila Rashmika Servatius College - Matara 20061002 15.17
4 984 WMA Maleesha Lakshan Warnasooriya Unattached 20060429 15.18

5 698 AAD Yawwuwana Maleesha De Mazenod College - Kandana 20070407 15.33
6 794 AH Ishan Umayanga Mawadawila Maliyadewa MV - Rathgama 20060325 15.80
7 1024 NHAA Arunodaya Vidyaloka College - Galle 20070323 16.18

8 770 Shanon Anoshka St. Joseph Vaz College - Wennappuwa 20060602 16.74

E. No. 238 110m Hurdles U 20 Men Final
Meet Record Nadun Bandara Royal College, Colombo 14.14 2022 0

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 1138 Rayan Perera St. Sebastian's College Moratuwa 20050302 14.40 0.2

2 1067 Sandun Kosala Lyceum International School - Wattala 20050305 14.44
3 1108 Dineth Hirusha St.Joseph's College - Colombo 20050816 14.44
4 1212 E Vishwa Tharuka Rahula College Matara 20050307 15.01

5 1308 PGWV Perera Rangiri Dambulla National School Dambulla 20040207 15.17
6 1384 AWASD Abesekara Sivali Central College - Rathnapura 20041215 15.17

7 1131 HAK Madusanka Rajasinghe Central College Hanwella 20050316 15.48
8 1385 KS Siriwardhana Sivali Central College - Rathnapura 20040521 15.68

E. No. 239 300m Hurdles U 16 Boys Final

Meet Record K Hansaja Uyanwaththa Lexicon International School 40.56 2022
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 438 UMA Sandeepa Ambagamuwa CC - Ambagamuwa 20080908 40.31 * NMR
2 583 HAM Dilshan Kuliyapitiya Central College - Kuliyapitiya 20080328 41.21

3 181 NGG Sithum Kaveesha Unattached 20080207 41.54

4 482 RMUKD Rathnayaka Vijayaba Central College - Maho - 42.91
5 432 K Yasiru Sandamith Rajapaksha Kaluthara Gnanodaya MV - Kaluthara 20080317 43.15
6 389 Dineth Sandeerana Maris Stella College - Negombo 20080321 43.71
7 553 WM Dishan Wishwa Chanuka Wahumuwa Junior School 20090130 43.73

8 269 S Harvin St. Johns College - Jaffna 20080123 44.43

E. No. 239 B 300m Hurdles U 16 Girls Final
Meet Record Shalomi Rashini Lyceum IS, Wattala 47.52 2022 0

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
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1 1932 HMNS Senevirathna Mahamaya Girls' College - Kandy 20080903 46.44 * NMR

2 1917 UMS Himashani Ambagamuwa CC - Ambagamuwa 20080707 46.94 * BPR
3 1918 SADI Senurika Ambagamuwa CC - Ambagamuwa 20080209 47.36
4 1847 KA Dahami Pahanya Abhimani Anula Vidyalaya - Nugegoda 20080925 49.41
5 2587 NA Kavindi Amasha Thomas Girl's High School - Matara 20081008 49.72

6 1602 AN Nethdini Adhikari Dharmapala Vidyalaya - Pannipitiya 20081216 50.11
7 1685 KK Arvindi Kaushalya Kumarathunga Munidasa NC - Dickwella 20081103 50.78

E. No. 240 400m Hurdles U 18 Women Final
Meet Record Amesha Hettiarachchci Viharamahadevi BV, Kandy 1:01.7 2019 0

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 2128 DAS Hansika Ambagamuwa Central College - Ambagamuwa 20071008 1:04.18

2 2005 Rashini Karunarathne Lyceum International School - Wattala 20060619 1:07.22
3 2009 Shalomi Rashini Lyceum International School - Wattala 20070607 1:07.69

4 2031 KK Chathumee Inupama Matara Central College 20060108 1:07.89
5 2179 RTAD Thanushi Imaya Maimi St. Andrew's Central College - Puttalam 20070329 1:13.22
6 2146 Nischka Nanayakkara Ladies' College - Colombo 20060608 1:23.22

E. No. 241 A 400m Hurdles U 23 Women Final

Meet Record WPER Dulakshi SL Air Force 61.97 2013 0
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 2478 KHAD Kaushalaya Sri Lanka Air Force 20011025 1:02.88
2 2486 BGN Gomis Sri Lanka Navy 20011219 1:05.12

3 2476 GDSC Panduka Sumana Balika Vidyalaya - Rathnapura 20020716 1:06.10
4 2451 EJP Anuradha Nethmini Ediriweera Ampara DAA 20020901 1:08.04
5 2475 HDL Premathilaka Sumana Balika Vidyalaya - Rathnapura 20021021 1:10.20

E. No. 241 400m Hurdles U 20 Women Final
Meet Record Amesha Hettiarachchci Girls’ High School, Kandy 1:01.04 2022

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 2286 RMC Umaya Yasasni Rathnayake Gamini Central College Nuwaraeliya 20040305 1:04.90

2 2253 Shashini Dilsha Lyceum International School - Wattala 20040729 1:05.18

3 2304 LGA Sathsarani Sumana Balika Vidyalaya Rathnapura 20040328 1:05.52

4 2368 MP Neha Malmi Sanjana Holy Cross College Gampaha 20040523 1:05.59
5 2276 Jeevampigaipagan Vaasananjali Cheddipalam Maha Vidyalayam 20050803 1:08.80
6 2309 DMCT Bandara Sumana Balika Vidyalaya Rathnapura 20050916 1:09.10

7 2399 HMCD Senevirathna Mahamaya Girls' College Kandy 20051113 1:10.83
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E. No. 242 400m Hurdles U 18 Men Final
Meet Record SPA Dharshana Weera Keppetipola, Akuramboda 52.92 2016

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 896 KLA Akalanka Ambagamuwa central College - Ambagamuwa - 52.66 * NMR

2 906 Rivindu Jayathissa Royal College - Colombo 20070722 55.23
3 944 Riffai Atteeb Trinity College - Kandy 20070905 56.05

4 822 Liyon Nimantha Fernando St. Peter's College - Colombo (Negombo Branch) 20071030 58.81
5 871 WRI Perera Vidyarathna College - Kandy 20070401 1:00.28
6 1006 Kalpadith Uyanwaththa Lexicon International School - Kandy 20070128 1:01.17

7 1011 K Thevindu Heshan Piiris Sri Sumangala College - Panadura 20060513 1:01.41

E. No. 243 400m Hurdles U 20 Men Final
Meet Record KMD Darshana Central College, Ambagamuwa 52.11 2022

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 1273 TOV Ariyawansha St. Aloysius College Ratnapura 20040324 53.02

2 1319 MD Chathuranga Kegallu Vidyalaya Kegalle 20050316 55.21
3 1053 AN Ala Hamthan Muslim Central College - Akkraipattu 20050505 55.59
4 1341 TG Amithu Dilhara Hambantota DAA 20040306 55.99

5 1130 EMD Induwara Senevirathna Rajasinghe Central College Hanwella 20040324 57.34
6 1121 IHM Nadin Udakara Unattached 20040211 57.37

7 1336 AMI Chathuranga Hewaheta Central College Thalathuoya 20040304 57.76
8 1347 DMMS Dissanayake Kuliyapitiya Central College Kuliyapitiya 20050913 58.43

E. No. 245 Triple Jump U 16 Boys Final
Meet Record Ranith Arawwala St. Jude’s College, Negambo 13.63 2019
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 103 Sathiyamoorthy Abileshka Lyceum International School - Wattala 20081203 12.98 +1.4

2 319 KG Shenesh Chirantana Gamage Yoshida Shokanji International School 20080119 12.97 +1.1
3 616 NTT Samuditha Vijitha Central College - Dickwella 20080125 12.95 +1.3
4 539 JL Jenkings St. Sylvester's College - kandy 20080718 12.74 +1.2
5 234 Malitha Perera Maris Stella College - Thimbirigaskatuwa 20080212 12.49 +0.6

6 591 MLNP Wijebandara Kuliyapitiya Central College - Kuliyapitiya 20090318 12.37 +1.1

7 136 A Mihiranga Kandegedara Cambridge School of Colombo 20090412 12.08 +0.7

8 312 KAM Kaveesha Situm St. Joseph Vaz College - Wennappuwa 20080311 11.78 +0.6

E. No. 246 Shot Put U 23 Men Final

junior National Championships - 2023 12



Meet Record WLUOR Perera Kurunegala DAA 15.27 2006

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 1484 Suseenthi Kumar Mithunraj Hartley College - Jaffna 20030413 13.06
2 1407 M Isuru Dilhara Perera Tarck Masters Sports Club 20010219 12.05
3 1490 AHAS Weerakoon General Sri John Kotelawala Defence University 20020119 10.64

4 1486 Premkumar Mithushan Hartley College - Jaffna 20031009 9.91
5 1491 KGI Manage General Sri John Kotelawala Defence University 20010622 9.87
6 1485 Thaveswaran Shanthosh Hartley College - Jaffna - 9.25

E. No. 247 Discus Throw U 20 Men Final

Meet Record Rumesh Tharanga St. Peter’s College, Colombo 49.92 2019
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1063 Jerril Philiphs Lyceum International School - Wattala 20040715 42.69
2 1181 AH Tharupa Umesh Dewapathiraja College Rathgama 20040410 40.63

3 1233 Navoda Supun Maris Stella College Negombo 20050820 37.31
4 1120 JE Yamohan Vishnupiriyan Nelliady Central College Jaffna 20050616 35.58
5 1287 Ragurajah Sanjai Hartley College Point Pedro Jaffna 20040203 35.48

6 1239 RGS Hiranya Bandaranayake College Gampaha 20050210 32.61
7 1191 MSFMI Zameer Gankanda Central College - 32.17

8 1187 Harsha Chamod Royal International School Kurunegala 20050331 28.72

E. No. 248 200m U 16 Girls Final
Meet Record Kavindi Sanjana Edirisinghe Janadipathi BV, Nawala 25.80 2018

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 1560 Dananjana Fernando Lyceum International School - Wattala 20080111 25.92
2 1559 Shesha Umaya Rathnayaka Lyceum International School - Wattala 20080502 26.00
3 1811 HM Tharani Nirmina Holy Cross College - Gampaha 20090119 26.44

4 1919 WGD Minimuthu Ambagamuwa CC - Ambagamuwa 20080304 26.54

5 1636 TW Radini De Silva St. Paul's Girls' School - Colombo 05 20081110 26.87
6 1973 K Ravindi Venurika Wijayapura Junior School - Thanamalvila 20080501 26.91
7 1667 WD Theekshani Dananjana Weerasinghe Defence Services College - Colombo 02 20090930 27.40
8 1608 KA Kawshya Prabodhani Unattached 20090224 27.66

E. No. 249 200m U 18 Women Final
Meet Record Shelinda Jansen Gateway College, Colombo 24.98 2018
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Remarks

1 2011 Jithma Wijethunga Lyceum International School - Wattala 20060712 25.28 +0.2
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2 2121 Gimasha Shashini Gunawardhana St. Thomas Girls' High School - Matara 20060616 26.02

3 2032 K Takshima Nuhansa Matara Central College 20061129 26.19
4 2042 G Shashini Bhagya Colombo DAA 20070605 26.27
5 2036 PU Dilanma Ransini Perera Sri Lak Sports Club 20070117 26.60
6 2051 SGK Divyanjali Sujatha Vidyalaya - Rambukkana 20070209 27.67

7 2019 P Dasuni Dumindya Aluthgama Maha Vidyalaya - Aluthgama 20071213 28.05

E. No. 250 200m U 20 Women Final
Meet Record RM Rumeshika Rathnayake St. Joseph BV, Kegalle 24.12 2015
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 2259 Dinara Bandara Dela Gateway College - Colombo 20040322 24.73 -0.6
2 2365 MM Jayeshi Uththara Holy Cross College Gampaha 20040816 25.06

3 2285 Kividi Pahasara Lyceum International School Nugegoda 20041005 25.54
4 2280 DMMP Dunusinghe Maliyadeva Balika Vidyalaya 20050312 25.70

5 2267 WV Randi Gayesha Ananda Balika Vidyalaya - Colombo 20040406 25.77
6 2296 Dulmi Ruwansa Weerakkody Holy Family Convent Bambalapitiya 20051016 25.78
7 2261 Dhanani Kodithuwakku Gateway College - Colombo 20050623 25.90

8 2273 Arushi Shavindra Dharmapala Vidyalaya Pannipitiya 20040228 27.64

E. No. 252 200m U 16 Boys Final
Meet Record HHRS Jayasundara Sir John Kothalawala C, Kurunegala 22.36 2019

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 159 KGS Dissas Karunarathne Nalanda College - Colombo 20080222 23.03 +0.8

2 497 IM Bogoda Sir John Kothalawala College - Kurunegala 20080630 23.25
3 232 KH Shihan Nadeeshana Nindana Maha Vidyala - Galle 20080714 23.38
4 137 Apoorwa Karunaweera Gateway College - Colombo 20080709 23.43
5 390 Dilank Devinda Maris Stella College - Negombo 20080511 23.65

6 498 DMUC Lankeshvara Sir John Kothalawala College - Kurunegala 20080719 23.68

7 445 Nethula Weerakoon  Royal College - Colombo 07 20090427 24.11
8 217 A Vidarshana Dabare St.Joseph's College - Wattala 20081215 24.12

E. No. 253 200m U 18 Men Final

Meet Record Asiri Wijesekara Gateway Collage, Colombo 21.88 2015

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 915 Aathif Mohideen Asian International School - Colombo 20060920 22.74 -1.2
2 916 BADHH Siriwardhana Ananda College - Colombo 20060210 22.78

3 780 UW Sinesh Mario St. Joseph Vaz College - Wennappuwa 20061130 22.79
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4 933 SS Vimansa Rajakaruna Sir John Kothalawala College - Kurunegala 20070502 22.85

5 654 WUMA Bandara Dharmashoka College - Ambalangoda 20060429 22.94
6 905 Dilitha Ganegoda Royal College - Colombo 20060407 23.32
7 866 VS Munasinghe Bandaranayake College - Gampaha 20070723 23.62

E. No. 254 200m U 20 Men Final
Meet Record S Aruna Darshana Weera Keppetipola NS, Akuramboda 21.38 2018

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
1 1283 RI Vidushan Ananda College Colombo 10 20050209 21.72 -2.1
2 1132 JAV Kavindu Theekshana St. Mary's College Chilaw 20040925 22.06

3 1096 W Malith Koushan Thamel De Mazenod College - Kandana 20050222 22.15
4 1137 hDMCB Dissanayake St. Mary's College Chilaw 20040203 22.27

5 1160 SK Ayesh Mihiranga Mahinda College Galle 20050209 22.35
6 1185 UA Sumila Themiya Kumara Pannala Madya Vidyalaya Kegalle 20040803 22.41

7 1051 Praveen Salamuthu Jayathilake Thurstan College 20051022 22.47
8 2579 PG Ishan Malith Rajasinghe Central College Ruwanwella 20051123 23.30

E. No. 255 200m U 23 Men Final
SL Record Yupun Abeykoon Army 20.37* 22.05.2022

Meet Record Sachith Perera Colombo DAA 21.50 2018
MSM Safan Lanka Lions SC 21.50 2018

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1504 IKB Abewardane Sri Lanka Army 20030601 21.65
*NMR Heat 

21.42(-1.7)

2 1495 DD Sadun Diyalawaththa Sri Lanka Army 20020610 22.04
3 1430 HDR Madushan Sri Lanka Army 20120701 22.17

4 1451 shalika Santhush Sri Lanka Army 20010911 22.23
5 1432 WM Navishka Sandeesh Unattached 20020213 22.50

6 1463 S Dinesh Kumara Saraswadhi Vidyalam - Kegalle 20010308 22.67
7 1519 WD Kavindu Anjana Lyceum International School - Wattala 20020104 22.99

E. No. 256 3000m Steeple Chase U 23 Men Final

Meet Record TMLC Gunarathna SL Army 9:22.08 2018
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1410 GJDHK Jayasingha Sri Lanka Army 20010307 9:52.41
2 1470 MA Pasindu Kavishka Walagedara MV 20030209 10:13.52

3 1508 R Yadeeshan Rajawella Hindu National College - Digana 20020430 10:16.17
4 1446 SHM Chandima Shanuka Janadipathi Vidyalaya - Welimada - 10:30.62
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5 1493 Y Thanushkar General Sri John Kotelawala Defence University 20020230 11:11.76

6 1425 ST Akalanka Sri Lanka Army - 11:16.37
7 1510 BM Dumidu Sava Viranga Galnewa CC 20010713 11:17.08
8 1521 R Prasan Vidyaloka MMV - Balangoda 20031217 11:28.81
9 1472 MR Abdul Rahman Gampaha DAA 20010117 11:37.38

E. No. 256 3000m Steeple Chase U 20 Men Final

Meet Record WMJE Weerasinghe A Ratnayake MMV, Walala 9:31.30 2009
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 1166 EA Hasidu Dhananjaya Bandaranayake Central College Veyangoda 20040526 10:39.35

2 1362 RA Indunil TBM Herath National School Halgranoya 20040615 10:49.77
3 1225 AKE Pigera A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20040328 10:51.43

4 1293 DBL Hirusha Mendis Central College Badulla 20040610 10:56.51

5 1313
Hettiarachchi Vidanage Shehan Kawshalya 

Sampath
Katuwana National School Katuwana 20040707 11:00.13

6 1105 Arjunan Manogith St.Joseph's College - Colombo 20050324 11:24.70
7 1388 BK Shehan Thikshana St. John Bosco College - Kaluaggala 20040824 11:37.38

8 1350 SMD Geethanjana Kuliyapitiya Central College Kuliyapitiya 20050205 11:39.81
9 1367 ASM Sajith Saraswathy Central College Nuwaraeliya 20050927 12:04.98

E. No. 258 2000m Steeple Chase U 18 Women Final

Meet Record KM Parami Wasanthi Maristella Kuliyapitiya Central 6:59.63 2018
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 2221 N Abinaya Rajawella Hindu National College - Digana 20061010 7:44.37
2 2100 WSU Wikramasekara A Rathnayaka Central College - Walala 20070309 7:45.53
3 2099 MMDB Upathissa A Rathnayaka Central College - Walala 20060123 7:52.56
4 2073 AG Pabasara Jinadari Diyabokumbura Vidyalaya - Babarapana 20070922 8:28.45

5 2101 PMGHD Weerakkodi A Rathnayaka Central College - Walala 20070518 8:43.93

6 2593 KG Ushani Dhawansala Welihelatenn KV - Kegalle 20060803 9:03.97
7 2207 BMV Ayesha Kuliyapitiya Central College - Kuliyapitiya 20060920 9:05.87
8 2169 PK Naduni Akarsha Unattached 20070311 9:17.17
9 2164 JDP Poojani Sandasisili Sri Dewananda Central College - Welimada 20071026 9:24.25

10 2220 PH Sanjana Prajathmi Bellana Maha Vidyalaya - Bellana 20071216 9:51.66

E. No. 259 3000m Steeple Chase U 23 Women Final
Meet Record WPER Dulakshi SL Air Force 10:37.57 2011

Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks
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1 2509 BW Nayana Sewwandi Kalutara DAA 20020605 12:19.3

2 2495 WT Peshalika Maduwanthi Perera Panthiya MV - Mathugama 20030624 13:04.2
3 2526 A Pirathesha Trincomalee DAA 20030405 14:32.6

E. No. 259 3000m Steeple Chase U 20 Women Final

Meet Record KMJ Manike Kanagarathna A Rathayake MMV, Walala 10:57.11 2018
Place BIB Name of the Athlete Affiliate/School D:O:B: Performance Remarks

1 2326 MGNP Kumari A Rathnayaka Central College Walala 20050330 11:53.0
2 2378 WD Dismanthi Rangadhari Dewananda Central College Welimada 20040122 12:24.1
3 2416 HMI Sandamali TBM Herath National School - Halgranoya 20051121 13:10.2

4 2310 KB Dilini Wasana Sumana Balika Vidyalaya Rathnapura 20051103 13:26.3
5 2418 LPG Paboda Imashini Welimada Central College - Welimada 20040404 13:54.8

6 2276 Jeevampigaipagan Vaasananjali Cheddipalam Maha Vidyalayam 20050803 13:58.8
7 2381 BA Madushani Unattached 20040730 14:32.6
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Junior National Championships - 2023
Heat  and Semi  Final Results

E: No. 216 300m Hurdles (0.762m) - Boys U 16 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 438 UMA Sandeepa Ambagamuwa CC - Ambagamuwa 41.12 Q

2 482 RMUKD Rathnayaka Vijayaba Central College - Maho 42.77 Q

3 236 Ranindu Induwara Maris Stella College - Thimbirigaskatuwa 42.97

4 201 Sherosh Fernando St. Sebastian's College - Moratuwa 43

5 447 Hansaka Wijesinghe Royal College - Colombo 12 45.19

6 412 NDT Wijesingha Sripada Central College - Rathnapura 45.61

7 525 JM Pasindu Himasha St. Joseph's College - Bandarawela 45.76

8 266 KG Induwara Unattached 46.54

E: No. 216 300m Hurdles (0.762m) - Boys U 16 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 583 HAM Dilshan Kuliyapitiya Central College - Kuliyapitiya 40.88 Q

2 553 WM Dishan Wishwa Chanuka Wahumuwa Junior School 41.65 Q

3 389 Dineth Sandeerana Maris Stella College - Negombo 42.8 q2

4 180 S Harshana Chamod Kavishara Unattached 42.84

5 560 HD Malesha Nethmal

Sri Sumangala National College - 

Wariyapola 43.68

6 157 ET Pawan Bimsara Ekanayaka Dharmapala Vidyalaya - Pannipitiya 44.82

7 146 KC Nilruk Hemika

St. Joseph's College - Colombo (Negombo 

Branch) 47.11

8 125 Sennuth Dilnada KH Kirillawala Central College 48.28

E: No. 216 300m Hurdles (0.762m) - Boys U 16 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 432 K Yasiru Sandamith Rajapaksha Kaluthara Gnanodaya MV - Kaluthara 41.79 Q

2 269 S Harvin St. Johns College - Jaffna 41.83 Q

3 181 NGG Sithum Kaveesha Unattached 41.95 q1

4 520 PS Edirisinghe Arachchi Gateway College - Kandy 42.88

5 260 MNM Ramasundara Trinity College - Kandy 43.64

6 449 Dulan Mihiranga Loyola College - Bopitiya 44.4

7 429 IP Dulanjana Kavindu

Wavita Maitri National School - 

Banduragama 47.62

8 253 KGSD Jayarathna

Weera Parakrama Secondara School - 

Matale 47.85

E: No. 217 300m Hurdles (0.762m) - Girls U 16 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 1932 HMNS Senevirathna Mahamaya Girls' College - Kandy 47.53 Q

2 1917 UMS Himashani Ambagamuwa CC - Ambagamuwa 47.72 Q

3 1847 KA Dahami Pahanya Abhimani Anula Vidyalaya - Nugegoda 49.58 Q

4 1553 BDC Sandeepani Silva Sujatha Maha Vidyalaya - Badulla 50.91 q2

5 1863 RHM Maleesha Sewmini Rajakaruna Thumbulla MV - Nikaweratiya 51.47

6 1737 AMSWJ Atthnayaka Rathnayake Central College - Walala 51.82
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Junior National Championships - 2023
Heat  and Semi  Final Results

E: No. 217 300m Hurdles (0.762m) - Girls U 16 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 1918 SADI Senurika Ambagamuwa CC - Ambagamuwa 47.29 Q

2 2587 N A Kavindi Amasha Thomas Girls Highg School Mtara 48.86 Q

3 1602 AN Nethdini Adhikari Dharmapala Vidyalaya - Pannipitiya 50.27 Q

4 1685 KK Arvindi Kaushalya Kumarathunga Munidasa NC - Dickwella 50.62 q1

5 1710 BG Rasadhi Nuhansa Kaluthara Balika Vidyalaya - Kaluthara 50.97

6 1810 HGP Welgama Holy Cross College - Gampaha 51.76

7 1601 P Januthi Lakithma Dasanayaka Dharmapala Vidyalaya - Pannipitiya 51.93

8 2071 Methmi Sithara Royal International School - Kurunegala 52.34

E: No. 222 400m Hurdles (0.762m) - Women U 18 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 2128 DAS Hansika

Ambagamuwa Central College - 

Ambagamuwa 01:05.5 Q

2 2009 Shalomi Rashini Lyceum International School - Wattala 01:09.0 Q

3 2031 KK Chathumee Inupama Matara Central College 01:11.6 Q

4 2091 Evinka Jayakody Musaeus College - Colombo 01:17.1 q1

5 2154 B Oshini Swetha St. John's Maha Vidyalaya - Kalutara 01:29.3

E: No. 222 400m Hurdles (0.762m) - Women U 18 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 2005 Rashini Karunarathne Lyceum International School - Wattala 01:07.3 Q

2 2179 RTAD Thanushi Imaya Maimi St. Andrew's Central College - Puttalam 01:12.6 Q

3 2146 Nischka Nanayakkara Ladies' College - Colombo 01:19.4 Q

4 2040 Rivini Akithya James Janadhipathi Balika Vidyalaya - Nawala 01:24.0 q2

E: No. 223 400m Hurdles (0.762m) - Women U 20 Heat

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 2253 Shashini Dilsha Lyceum International School - Wattala 01:05.8 Q

2 2304 LGA Sathsarani Sumana Balika Vidyalaya Rathnapura 01:09.5 Q

3 2399 HMCD Senevirathna Mahamaya Girls' College Kandy 01:11.6 Q

4 2354 KD Kavisha Ridmi Rathnavali Balika Vidyalaya Gampaha 01:12.8 q2

E: No. 223 400m Hurdles (0.762m) - Women U 20 Heat

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 2286 RMC Umaya Yasasni Rathnayake Gamini Central College Nuwaraeliya 01:04.4 Q

2 2368 MP Neha Malmi Sanjana Holy Cross College Gampaha 01:06.5 Q

3 2309 DMCT Bandara Sumana Balika Vidyalaya Rathnapura 01:07.3 Q

4 2276 Jeevampigaipagan Vaasananjali Cheddipalam Maha Vidyalayam 01:07.4 q1

5 2380 TWGMT Kumari Vijayaba Central College Maho 01:13.7
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Junior National Championships - 2023
Heat  and Semi  Final Results

E: No. 224 400m Hurdles (0.762m) - Women U 23 Heat

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 2486 BGN Gomis Sri Lanka Navy 01:06.0 Q

2 2476 GDSC Panduka Sumana Balika Vidyalaya - Rathnapura 01:07.9 Q

3 2451 EJP Anuradha Nethmini Ediriweera Ampara DAA 01:08.3 Q

4 2475 HDL Premathilaka Sumana Balika Vidyalaya - Rathnapura 01:09.3 q1

5 2494 GP Shanika Umayangani Kalutara DAA 01:13.8 q2

E: No. 224 400m Hurdles (0.762m) - Women U 23 Heat

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 2478 KHAD Kaushalaya Sri Lanka Air Force 01:03.8 Q

2 2458 PGY Nilumindi Yapa Unattached 01:11.4 Q

3 2455 NTD Karunasena Sri Lanka Army 01:19.9 Q

4 2520 CS Kahawala Mahajana College - Panadura 01:23.4

E: No. 225 400m Hurdles (0.838m) u18 Boys - Men U 18 Heat

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 944 Riffai Atteeb Trinity College - Kandy 56.2 Q

2 871 WRI Perera Vidyarathna College - Kandy 58.82 Q

3 994 SHM Savindu Rashmitha Kuliyapitiya Central College - Kuliyapitiya 59.96 q2

4 868 AD Silva Bandaranayake College - Gampaha 01:01.4

5 787 D Sujeevan Kathiresan Central College - Nawalapitiya 01:01.7

6 747 AD Hasindu Heshan Mahanama College - Colombo 01:05.2

7 843 A Anjana Kalhara Walagedara MV - Walagedara 01:12.1

E: No. 225 400m Hurdles (0.838m) u18 Boys - Men U 18 Heat

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 896 KLA Akalanka

Ambagamuwa central College - 

Ambagamuwa 53.67 Q

2 1011 K Thevindu Heshan Piiris Sri Sumangala College - Panadura 01:01.7 Q

3 924 Janith Wickramasinghe Sri Rathanapala Vidyalaya - Badulla 01:03.3

4 790 HD Dilindu Lakshan Kalutara DAA 01:04.4

5 845 MHA Pranandu Sripada Central College - Rathnapura 01:05.9

6 981 WMAS Weerasekara Wariyapola Sri Sumangala College - Kandy 01:06.0

7 932 PS Pranandu Mahanama College - Panadura 01:08.1

E: No. 226 400m Hurdles (0.914m) - Men U 20 Heat

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 1319 MD Chathuranga Kegallu Vidyalaya Kegalle 55.25 Q

2 1121 IHM Nadin Udakara Unattached 57.37 Q

3 1130 EMD Induwara Senevirathna Rajasinghe Central College Hanwella 57.7 q1

4 1066 Pathum Madushan Lyceum International School - Wattala 59.07

5 1302 Sawan Aluvihare Trinity College Kandy 59.28

6 1215 SJ Dineth Sankalpa Rahula College Matara 59.98

7 1289 PS Shehan De Silva Sri Gunarathana College Narawila 01:02.1

8 1251 PGD Ekanayake Unattached 01:08.1
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Junior National Championships - 2023
Heat  and Semi  Final Results

E: No. 226 400m Hurdles (0.914m) - Men U 20 Heat

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 1341 TG Amithu Dilhara Hambantota DAA 56.06 Q

2 1347 DMMS Dissanayake Kuliyapitiya Central College Kuliyapitiya 56.17 Q

3 1293 DBL Hirusha Mendis Central College Badulla 59.32

4 1133 WA Shohan Rashmika St. Mary's College Chilaw 59.76

5 1103 GTG Senanayake Nalanda College - Colombo 01:03.5

6 1126 Shashil K Withahachchi Ananda Shastralaya Mathugama 01:04.3

7 1375 E Bivaran Bharathi MV - Visvamadu 01:08.6

E: No. 226 400m Hurdles (0.914m) - Men U 20 Heat

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 1273 TOV Ariyawansha St. Aloysius College Ratnapura 53.42 Q

2 1053 AN Ala Hamthan Muslim Central College - Akkraipattu 56.17 Q

3 1336 AMI Chathuranga Hewaheta Central College Thalathuoya 57.86 q2

4 1177 K Sandaruwan Pushpakumara St. Joseph Vaz College 58.72

5 1186 SA Sithija Dilshan Pannala Madya Vidyalaya Kegalle 01:03.4

6 1300 TA Weerakkody St. Sylvester's College Kandy 01:05.9

E: No. 228 200m - Boys U 16 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 159 KGS Dissas Karunarathne Nalanda College - Colombo 23.23 Q

2 390 Dilank Devinda Maris Stella College - Negombo 23.46 Q

3 137 Apoorwa Karunaweera Gateway College - Colombo 23.68 q2

4 240 EA Irosha Sankalpa Edirisinha Pannala Maha Vidyala - Kegalla 23.73

5 389 Dineth Sandeerana Maris Stella College - Negombo 24.35

6 410 MKSN Premasiri Sripada Central College - Rathnapura 24.53

7 139 Buhandu Rathnayake Gateway College - Colombo 24.63

8 269 S Harvin St. Johns College - Jaffna 25

9 106 Kenul Perera Lyceum International School - Wattala 25.53

E: No. 228 200m - Boys U 16 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 497 IM Bogoda Sir John Kothalawala College - Kurunegala 23.18 Q

2 445 Nethula Weerakoon Royal College - Colombo 10 23.79 Q

3 115 Shanuka Nethmal Costa

St. Thomas' Catholic International College - 

Seeduwa 23.85

4 464 NR Edirimanne Ananda College - Colombo 23.99

5 546 WA Ayodya Induwara Saranath College - Kuliyapitiya 24.17

6 534 DM Ashmika Shinal Gunarathna St. Andrew's Central College - Puttalam 24.55

7 432 K Yasiru Sandamith Rajapaksha Kaluthara Gnanodaya MV - Kaluthara 02:24.0
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Junior National Championships - 2023
Heat  and Semi  Final Results

E: No. 228 200m - Boys U 16 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 232 KH Shihan Nadeeshana Nindana Maha Vidyala - Galle 23.3 Q

2 498 DMUC Lankeshvara Sir John Kothalawala College - Kurunegala 23.47 Q

3 217 A Vidarshana Dabare St.Joseph's College - Wattala 23.61 q1

4 184 MSY Thanushka Perera Prince of Wales College - Moratuwa 23.83

5 218 Shanel Himansa St.Joseph's College - Wattala 23.87

6 231 YAMJ Yapa Pinnawala National College - Rambukkana 24.24

7 2572 W Seasth Ranthisa

Sri Gnanodaya Central College - 

Divulapitiya 24.71

8 199 Ravish De Mel St. Sebastian's College - Moratuwa 24.79

9 299 JHS Bandara Bandaranayaka NS - Hettimulla 25.24

E: No. 229 200m - Men U 18 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 654 WUMA Bandara Dharmashoka College - Ambalangoda 22.81 Q

2 857 Mark Roshen Marys Stella College - Negombo 22.91 Q

3 866 VS Munasinghe Bandaranayake College - Gampaha 23.35 q2

4 830 Sanupa Lithmira Ariyarathna Rahula College - Matara 23.6

5 814 M Vihanga Vishmitha Sripalee College - Horana 23.96

6 666 Kavish Yoshitha Lyceum International School - Wattala 24.36

7 831 MMH dasun Nayanajith Rahula College - Matara 25.12

E: No. 229 200m - Men U 18 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 780 UW Sinesh Mario St. Joseph Vaz College - Wennappuwa 22.95 Q

2 905 Dilitha Ganegoda Royal College - Colombo 23.6 Q

3 965 WH Danidu Udara Kottawa Ananda MV - Kottawa 23.67

4 683 Navishka Sivanadan Gateway College - Colombo 23.92

5 707 J Omel Sashintha Silva St. Sebastian's College - Kandana 24.18

6 795 Nadila Abisheka Maris Stella College - Thimbirigaskotuwa 25.11

652 PD Kavindu Kawshalya Sujatha Maha Vidyalaya - Badulla DQ

E: No. 229 200m - Men U 18 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 915 Aathif Mohideen Asian International School - Colombo 22.73 Q

2 933 SS Vimansa Rajakaruna Sir John Kothalawala College - Kurunegala 22.76 Q

3 916 BADHH Siriwardhana Ananda College - Colombo 22.85 q1

4 959 Saad Faleel Gateway College - Kandy 23.72

5 1029 GPT Chamika Sivali Central College - Rathnapura 24.14

6 796 Shenal Adriyan Maris Stella College - Thimbirigaskotuwa 24.27

7 945 Hamza Sufiyan Trinity College - Kandy 24.3
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Junior National Championships - 2023
Heat  and Semi  Final Results

E: No. 230A 200m Girls U16 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 1560 Dananjana Fernando Lyceum International School - Wattala 26.06 Q

2 1667 WD Theekshani Dananjana Weerasinghe Defence Services College - Colombo 02 27.21 Q

3 1780 PGNC Weerasingha Galewela Central College - Galewala 27.69

4 1648 Lehansa Hettiaratchy Holy Family Convent - Bambalapitiya 28.2

5 1765 KMGK Premathilaka Hemamali Girls' College - Kandy 28.35

6 1727 WA Nimeshi S Gunawardhana Girls' High School - Kandy 28.44

7 1565 Sonara Sanjalee Lyceum International School - Wattala 28.55

E: No. 230A 200m Girls U16 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 1919 WGD Minimuthu Ambagamuwa CC - Ambagamuwa 26.79 Q

2 1636 TW Radini De Silva St. Paul's Girls' School - Colombo 05 27 Q

3 1973 K Ravindi Venurika Wijayapura Junior School - Thanamalvila 27.17 q1

4 1709 Dilmi Manjula Gunasighe Kaluthara Balika Vidyalaya - Kaluthara 27.9

5 1575 NANA Ondaatuie The British School - Colombo 28

6 1797 Tasara Fernando Ladies' College - Colombo 07 28.47

7 1677 KA Dihini Dinathya St. Paul's Girls School - Milagiriya 29.26

8 1728 RL Sandali Pahasara Girls' High School - Kandy 29.45

E: No. 230A 200m Girls U16 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 1559 Shesha Umaya Rathnayaka Lyceum International School - Wattala 26.55 Q

2 1811 HM Tharani Nirmina Holy Cross College - Gampaha 26.79 Q

3 1608 KA Kawshya Prabodhani Unattached 27.47 q2

4 1848 W Kenolee Yumethma Anula Vidyalaya - Nugegoda 27.49

5 1920 W Gangu Sithmini Ranaweera Pindeniya National School 27.89

6 1990 IKG Udya Indrarathna

Convent of Our Lady of Victories - 

Moratuwa 28.36

7 1678 T Senuji Umethma Muthumala St. Paul's Girls School - Milagiriya 28.92

8 1589 U Maneesha Ranthilaka Sri Dharmaloka College - Kelaniya 28.96

9 1885 KGA Chamathka

Weerakeppetipola Central College - 

Akuramboda 30.49

E: No. 230 200m - Men U 20 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 1283 RI Vidushan Ananda College Colombo 10 22.19 Q

2 1137 hDMCB Dissanayake St. Mary's College Chilaw 22.28 Q

3 1185 UA Sumila Themiya Kumara Pannala Madya Vidyalaya Kegalle 22.62 q1

4 1214 AWA Kaveesha Anjana Rahula College Matara 23.2

5 1109 Dineth Sanjula St.Joseph's College - Colombo 23.28

6 1203 DMS Dilen Anuhas Holy Cross College Payagala 23.87

7 1062 Kaveesha Anuhasa Lyceum International School - Wattala 24.67

8 1186 SA Sithija Dilshan Pannala Madya Vidyalaya Kegalle 24.69
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Junior National Championships - 2023
Heat  and Semi  Final Results

E: No. 230 200m - Men U 20 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 1160 SK Ayesh Mihiranga Mahinda College Galle 22.41 Q

2 1132 JAV Kavindu Theekshana St. Mary's College Chilaw 22.55 Q

3 1065 Keshan Perera Lyceum International School - Wattala 23.26

4 1183 Dimuth Yeshan Maris Stella College Thimbirigaskotuwa 24.12

5 1083 WM Arushan Kavishka Kurunegala District AA 24.39

1122 MG Kavidu Ishara Perera Unattached DQ

E: No. 230 200m - Men U 20 S/F

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 1096 W Malith Koushan Thamel De Mazenod College - Kandana 20.1 Q

2 1051 Praveen Salamuthu Jayathilake Thurstan College 22.31 Q

3 2579 PG Ishan Malith Rajasinghe Central College Ruwanwella 23.15 q2

4 1250 JM Navodya Hirumal Unattached 23.62

5 1073 RM Seneviratne S.Thomas' College Mt. Lavinia 23.92

6 1218 MP Nadun Kaveesha

Dudley Senanayake Adarsha Maha 

Vidyalaya Mirigama 24.05

E: No. 257

2000m Steeple Chase (0.838m) - Men U 

18 Heat

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 719 DMMKD Nawarathne Malwala Maha Vidyalaya - Rathnapura 06:30.2 Q

2 802 Kavishan Dilhara Pannala MV - Ampagala 06:30.3 Q

3 879 MUMGHG Kumara Rathnayka Central College - Walala 06:31.6 Q

4 942 Rahul Prasan Trinity College - Kandy 06:37.0 Q

5 804 B Abinesh Diyabokumbura Vidyalaya - Babarapana 06:37.6 Q

6 788 K Kavishka Hansana Kalutara DAA 06:38.5 q1

7 971 MM Vindiya Neththaru Yahala Arawa MV - Welimada 06:39.1 q2

8 827 WJ Oshada Onara Rahula College - Matara 07:12.4

9 878 AMPS Amarakoon Rathnayka Central College - Walala 07:14.7

E: No. 257

2000m Steeple Chase (0.838m) - Men U 

18 Heat

Place BIB Athlete Name School Performance Remarks

1 2586 S Mihisara Gunarathna Dharmadutha College - Badulla 06:41.0 Q

2 1008 H Abinesh Rajawella Hindu National College - Digana 06:41.6 Q

3 1000 K Thivahar Sarasvathy Central College - Badulla 06:41.7 Q

4 877 PSK Akash Rathnayka Central College - Walala 06:42.8 Q

5 1009 R Vidushan Rajawella Hindu National College - Digana 06:45.9 Q

6 924 Janith Wickramasinghe Sri Rathanapala Vidyalaya - Badulla 06:45.9 q3

7 786 ED Wijesingha President's College - Nattandiya 06:47.4 q4

8 835 ADMS Fonseka St. Anthony's College - Kandy 06:48.6 q5

9 759 SHD Wijekumara Unattached 07:04.6
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